## Vantage Global Limited AutoFibo EA

AutoFibo EA is offered by Vantage Global Limited (VFSC reg. no. 700271) (Herein "the Company" or "Vantage") to the Company's clients.

- 1. This Trading Tool is available exclusively to existing clients by invitation only starting from 1 August 2024 and will be active until further notice. Selected clients will receive an invitation email from Vantage with an option to gain access to this Trading Tool.
- 2. By participating in this Trading Tool, participants acknowledge that they have read and agreed to be bound by the AutoFibo EA Terms and Conditions, as well as the General Terms and Conditions governing all Vantage's promotional activities.
- 3. To be eligible, clients must:
  - 3.1 Have a live trading account with Vantage;
  - 3.2 Make a minimum deposit of USD\$1,000;
  - 3.3 Opt-in via <u>Vantage Plus website</u> to gain access.
- 4. Eligible clients who successfully opt in to this Trading Tool will receive a download link to access the AutoFibo EA.
- 5. AutoFibo EA with the minimum access can only be installed on designated funded trading accounts with an account balance of at least USD\$1,000.
  - 5.1 If installation on an additional trading account is required, the additional account must also meet the minimum balance requirement of USD\$1,000.
- 6. The AutoFibo EA comes with multiple access. Clients may only be eligible for certain access according to their current account balance. Clients who have account balance lower than USD\$1,000 will not be able to use the AutoFibo EA tool.

Account balance (USD)	AutoFibo Access
1,000	Major FX Pairs only
5,000	Major FX Pairs and Commodities
10,000	All Products

7. Introducing Brokers (IB), CPA affiliates, PAMM/MAM or money managers and their clients are not eligible to participate in this Trading Tool.

The information regarding AutoFibo EA is provided by EVEREST FORTUNE and made available to Vantage clients. AutoFibo EA is designed to analyse charts and place trades automatically based on its programmed algorithms. The analysis and trading actions performed by AutoFibo EA are based on the underlying software and do not represent opinions or views from EVEREST FORTUNE or Vantage. AutoFibo EA is for informational purposes only and should not be relied upon as a substitute for thorough independent research. The use of AutoFibo EA does not account for any individual's specific investment objectives, financial situation, or needs, and therefore should not be construed as advice or a recommendation regarding any investment product. Users are advised to implement appropriate risk management strategies. Neither EVEREST FORTUNE nor Vantage assumes any responsibility for losses incurred as a result of using AutoFibo EA.

## **GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

The following conditions apply to all offers/promotions/giveaways/contests ("offers"), unless explicitly stated otherwise:

- Offers cannot be used in conjunction with any other offer unless explicitly stated otherwise.
- All Vantage offers apply exclusively to valid STP and ECN accounts. Cent accounts, BTC and ETH currency accounts are not eligible unless explicitly stated otherwise.
- Clients referred by a PAMM/MAM or money manager are not eligible to participate in any Vantage offers.
- All Vantage offers are only available in accordance with applicable laws and product intervention orders.
- Vantage offers are not intended to influence an individual's risk preferences or encourage trading inconsistent with their own strategies. Clients should ensure that they operate their trading account in line with their comfort level.
- New accounts are subject to approval according to Vantage's account opening procedure. Individuals applying for an account must review their local laws and regulations before applying with Vantage.
- Vantage reserves the right to disqualify clients from claiming a trading credit from Vantage offers if they make deposits via e-wallet/digital coin channels, including but not limited to USDT, Neteller, and Skrill.
- Clients are not permitted to use the trading credit for hedging positions. Vantage reserves the right to cancel a client's eligibility for credit bonus offers, remove partial or all credit bonuses from their trading account, and eliminate partial or all profits generated by hedging positions without prior notice.
- Vantage may exclude and/or cancel a client's participation in its offers if: a) they engage in churning (opening and closing Margin FX or CFD transactions solely for the purpose of benefiting from an offer); b) they engage in internal or external hedging; c) they violate the Client Agreement or breach the terms and conditions of any offers In such cases, Vantage has the right to remove any bonus amounts or incentives from the trading account.
- Vantage may make changes to these terms and conditions at any time and will inform you of such changes by posting the modified terms on the Vantage website. It is advisable to regularly review these Terms, and by continuing to use Vantage's website and services, you accept any modified terms. Vantage retains the right to modify or cancel offers at its sole discretion, at any time.
- In the event of suspected misconduct, fraud, abuse, or violation of the Terms and Conditions, Vantage may cancel, modify, or reverse any rewards or promotional incentives, and withdraw the eligibility of any participant at its absolute discretion. Furthermore, Vantage reserves the right to disqualify, decline or reject any subscription to the offers or participant at any stage of the offers, without prior notice or liability to any individual.
- Vantage's decision or resolution regarding the award of all prizes, disqualification of any participant and/or in every situation including any not covered by these Terms and Conditions, shall be final and

binding on all participants of any offers. Vantage is not obliged to entertain or respond to any queries, challenges, or appeals made against the Company's decision pertaining to any offers.

- Clients agree to indemnify and hold Vantage harmless from and against any claims, actions, damages, liabilities, costs, and expenses (including legal fees) arising from or related to their participation in any offers, including any violation of the Terms and Conditions, breach of any applicable laws or regulations, or infringement of third-party rights. Vantage is not responsible for any losses, costs, expenses, or damages that may be incurred in connection with this offer, to the extent that such liability cannot be excluded by law.
- Vantage, its affiliates, directors, officers, employees, or agents shall not be held liable for any losses, damages, or liabilities incurred by clients as a result of participating in any offers, including but not limited to financial losses, system failures, technical glitches, or any other unforeseen circumstances.
- Vantage may exclusively collect and process the personal data you provide in connection with any offers, with your explicit consent and for the specific purpose stated. Your data will be managed in accordance with the applicable data protection laws to ensure both your privacy and data security.
- In the event of any inconsistency, the English version of these terms and conditions shall prevail if the terms are translated into a language other than English.
- The provider of this offer is Vantage Global Limited (Reg. No. 700271).